

Bid Date: March 30th, 2021 @ 10 a.m.

CITY OF EUDORA - LUCY KAEGI PARK - RECREATIONAL PATH IMPROVEMENTS FINAL BID TAB

LUCY KAEGI PARK - REC. PATH IMP.		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		MOONLIGHT CONSTRUCTION		SANDS CONSTRUCTION		B. DEAN CONSTRUCTION		KANSAS HEAVY CONST.		SUNFLOWER PAVING			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Total	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	Total		
Street Improvements															
1	Site Preparation	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,355.00	\$ 10,355.00	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 5,689.50	\$ 5,689.50	\$ 19,268.40	\$ 19,268.40	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
2	Unclassified Excavation	696	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 21.80	\$ 15,172.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 29,232.00	\$ 44.28	\$ 30,818.88	\$ 32.00	\$ 22,272.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 17,748.00
3	Compaction of Earthwork	54	C.Y.	\$ 12.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 16.35	\$ 882.90	\$ 17.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 85.61	\$ 4,622.94	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 68.25	\$ 3,685.50
4	5'x4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	124	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 59.95	\$ 7,433.80	\$ 47.50	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 48.74	\$ 6,043.76	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,456.00
5	8'x6" Reinforced Concrete Path	1624	S.Y.	\$ 69.00	\$ 112,056.00	\$ 59.95	\$ 97,358.80	\$ 53.45	\$ 86,802.80	\$ 63.72	\$ 103,481.28	\$ 56.00	\$ 90,944.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 106,372.00
6	Integral 8'x6" Concrete Path & Retaining Wall	181	S.Y.	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,910.00	\$ 136.25	\$ 24,661.25	\$ 145.00	\$ 26,245.00	\$ 163.02	\$ 29,506.62	\$ 200.00	\$ 36,200.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 34,390.00
7	Subgrade Preparation (4" AB-3 Crushed Stone)	2177	S.Y.	\$ 13.50	\$ 29,389.50	\$ 8.72	\$ 18,983.44	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,593.00	\$ 10.13	\$ 22,053.01	\$ 8.80	\$ 19,157.60	\$ 9.50	\$ 20,681.50
8	remove & Replace Exist. Sidewalk	15	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 88.29	\$ 1,324.35	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 88.43	\$ 1,326.45	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00
9	Installation, Repair & Maintenance of Erosion Control & Sediment Control	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 10,955.00	\$ 2,533.16	\$ 2,533.16	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
10	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,016.50	\$ 2,016.50	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,126.05	\$ 1,126.05	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
11	Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 3,815.00	\$ 2,762.00	\$ 2,762.00	\$ 4,148.59	\$ 4,148.59	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
12	Seeding Fertilizing & Mulch	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$ 3,476.52	\$ 3,476.52	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
				\$ 225,665.50		\$ 189,633.84		\$ 212,699.80		\$ 214,826.76		\$ 218,952.00		\$ 221,983.00	

LUCY KAEGI PARK - REC. PATH IMP.		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		GUNTER CONSTRUCTION		MEGA KC		JULIUS KAAS CONST.		AMINO BROS.		USA CONCRETE			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Total	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	Total		
Street Improvements															
1	Site Preparation	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 85,900.00	\$ 85,900.00	\$ 39,085.00	\$ 39,085.00	\$ 13,619.00	\$ 13,619.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	Unclassified Excavation	696	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 36,192.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 41,064.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 30,102.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 75,168.00
3	Compaction of Earthwork	54	C.Y.	\$ 12.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,269.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 27.15	\$ 1,466.10	\$ 463.00	\$ 25,002.00
4	5'x4" Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	124	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,324.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 48.15	\$ 5,970.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,200.00
5	8'x6" Reinforced Concrete Path	1624	S.Y.	\$ 69.00	\$ 112,056.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 103,936.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 76,734.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 92,568.00	\$ 58.45	\$ 94,922.80	\$ 58.00	\$ 94,192.00
6	Integral 8'x6" Concrete Path & Retaining Wall	181	S.Y.	\$ 110.00	\$ 19,910.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,720.00	\$ 150.50	\$ 27,240.50	\$ 205.00	\$ 37,105.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 63,531.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 38,010.00
7	Subgrade Preparation (4" AB-3 Crushed Stone)	2177	S.Y.	\$ 13.50	\$ 29,389.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,593.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 22,858.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 33,743.50	\$ 15.55	\$ 33,852.35	\$ 18.00	\$ 39,186.00
8	remove & Replace Exist. Sidewalk	15	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,080.00
9	Installation, Repair & Maintenance of Erosion Control & Sediment Control	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 12,259.00	\$ 12,259.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,899.50	\$ 1,899.50	\$ 8,056.00	\$ 8,056.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,287.00	\$ 7,287.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	Seeding Fertilizing & Mulch	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9,396.00	\$ 9,396.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
				\$ 225,665.50		\$ 230,476.00		\$ 257,886.00		\$ 279,888.00		\$ 282,111.85		\$ 320,338.00	